information and provided a revised Motion 2 and Motion 3 under Article 8, as described more 
fully below:  

Motion 2:  To appropriate the funds detailed in the exhibit shown on the following pages 
to the respective boards and departments. 

Motion 3:  To transfer the sum of $2,340,000 (Two Million Three Hundred Forty 
Thousand Dollars) from Free Cash, as certified on July 1, 2018, to reduce the tax rate. 

ARTICLE 8. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from 
available funds, or borrow a sum of money for the following: 

1) The operation and expenses of certain Town departments, including capital outlay,

[...]

given the thorough review of the bids that PBC and FMD had conducted over the preceding 
days.  

Passage requires a 2/3 vote. 

Advisory recommends favorable action, 12 to 0.   

ARTICLE 26.  To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of $19,337.70 

(NINETEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND SEVENTY 
CENTS), received from the Commonwealth Transportation Infrastructure Fund (“Fund”) 
pursuant to St. 2016, c. 187, § 8(c)(i) for calendar year 2017 to address the impact of 
transportation network services on municipal roads, bridges and other transportation network